



				Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares			
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M			3,200	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	3,200	\$ 0	156,800	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M			60,000	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	60,000	\$ 0	96,800	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M			2,800	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	2,800	\$ 0	94,000	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M			18,700	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	18,700	\$ 0	75,300	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M			1,300	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	1,300	\$ 0	74,000	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M			100	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	100	\$ 0	73,900	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M			4,300	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	4,300	\$ 0	69,600	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M			3,906	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	3,906	\$ 0	65,694	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M			6,068	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	6,068	\$ 0	59,626	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M			5,126	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	5,126	\$ 0	54,500	D

Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M		9,400	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	9,400	\$ 0	45,100	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M		8,700	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	8,700	\$ 0	36,400	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M		11,690	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	11,690	\$ 0	24,710	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M		6,110	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	6,110	\$ 0	18,600	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M		300	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	300	\$ 0	18,300	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M		561	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	561	\$ 0	17,739	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M		1,100	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	1,100	\$ 0	16,639	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M		510	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	510	\$ 0	16,129	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M		3,186	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	3,186	\$ 0	12,943	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M		7,343	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	7,343	\$ 0	5,600	D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M		3,500	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	3,500	\$ 0	2,100	D

Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 4.30	05/23/2008		M			2,100	(2)	02/22/2009	Common Stock	2,100	\$ 0	0	D	
---	---------	------------	--	---	--	--	-------	-----	------------	--------------	-------	------	---	---	--

## Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships			
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
SCOWCROFT BRENT 5775 MOREHOUSE DR. SAN DIEGO, CA 92121-1714	X			

## Signatures

By: Noreen E. Burns, Attorney-in-Fact For: Brent Scowcroft		05/27/2008
<small>**Signature of Reporting Person</small>		<small>Date</small>

## Explanation of Responses:

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. *See* 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Securities held by General Brent Scowcroft, Trustee of the Brent Scowcroft Revocable Trust dated April 19, 2000.
- (2) The option vests in five equal installments beginning on January 15, 2000.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.